

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4062 OF 2015
[@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION NO. 22509 OF 2013]

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-IV, NAGPUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL VISHWAMBHARNATH TIWARI Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have perused the impugned order dated 28.11.2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature of Bombay, Nagpur Bench.

Upon perusal of the impugned order, we find that the said order is not a reasoned order as the High Court has not recorded any reason for dismissing the appeal.

Looking at the aforesaid fact, we are of the view that it would be just and proper if the matter is remanded to the High Court so that the matter can be considered on merits and the High Court can decide the same after recording reasons for arriving at a particular conclusion.

The impugned order is, therefore, set aside and

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

the appeal is allowed with no order as to costs.

Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.04.29
17:10:08 IST
Reason:

Needless to say that it would be open to the parties to raise all contentions before the High Court which might be available to them in accordance with law.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.

